501831821 02/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James T Petroski	02/22/2012
Bradley E Reis	02/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GrafTech International Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	12900 Snow Road	
Internal Address:	Attn: Jenn Radike	
City:	Parma	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29403166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)676-2462 Phone: 216-676-2176

Email: jennifer.radike@graftech.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: GrafTech International Holdings, Inc.

Address Line 1: 12900 Snow Road
Address Line 4: Parma, OHIO 44130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenn Radike

Total Attachments: 3

source=P1139Assignment22Feb2012#page1.tif source=P1139Assignment22Feb2012#page2.tif source=P1139Assignment22Feb2012#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027759 FRAME: 0655

H \$40.00 294

501831821

P1139

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

James T. Petroski and Bradley E. Reis ("Assignors") assign to GrafTech

International Holdings Inc. of Parma, Ohio ("Assignee") their entire right, title,

and interest in and to an invention entitled "HOUSING FOR A RECESSED

LIGHT" (the "Invention"), and in any and all patents, reissue patents,

certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like,

that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the

Invention and improvements thereto, and in any application, including

continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions, that may be filed with

respect to the Invention or improvements thereto, including pending U.S.

Patent Application Serial Number 29/403,166, filed October 2, 2011.

Assignors will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's

expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize

and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and

execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and

assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or

legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not publicly used or

disclosed the Invention, and that they have not previously sold or offered to sell

the Invention.

PATENT REEL: 027759 FRAME: 0656 Assignors represent and warrant that they have not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that they have not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on Assignors, their representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

0.044	22 Feb <u>2072</u>
James T. Petroski	Date
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA	
Before me, ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ	. Petroski, with whom I am
personally acquainted, or proved to me on the and who upon oath, acknowledged himself to Assignor, and that he executed the foregoing therein contained.	be the within named joint

Notary Public

My commission expires:____

(MOTHY N. KAGON, ATVORNEY A Notary Public, State of **O**the

My Commission Has No Expiral -

PATENT REEL: 027759 FRAME: 0657

1956. Q	2/4/2012
Bradley E. Reis	Date
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA	
Before me,	y E. Reis, with whom I am basis of satisfactory evidence, be the within named joint
This	12.
and the second s	
Notary P	ublic
Notary Put	CH, ATTORNEY, AT LAW St., State of Opino See No Expiration thate

RECORDED: 02/24/2012

PATENT REEL: 027759 FRAME: 0658